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ORGANIZATION

Valérie Ciarletti

Director

Tél. : 01 80 28 50 65

valerie.ciarletti@latmos.ipsl.fr

Michel Ramonet

Assistant Director of Observations

Tél. : 01 80 28 50 65

michel.ramonet@lsce.ipsl.fr

Patrick Schembri

Assistant Director of Education

Tél. : 01 80 28 55 01

Direction
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patrick.schembri@uvsq.fr

Danielle Martin-Tournier

Administrative Manager

Tél. : 01 80 28 54 85

danielle.martin-tournier@uvsq.fr

Management contact

direction.ovsq@uvsq.fr

Géraldine Lieuray

Executive Assistant

Tel: +33 (1) 80 28 54 83

geraldine.lieuray@uvsq.fr

Véronique Desserre

Administrative Administrator

Tél. : 01 80 28 54 81

veronique.desserre@uvsq.fr

Sonia Pereira-Thierry

Administrative Administrator

Tél. : 01 80 28 54 96

sonia.pereira-thierry@uvsq.fr

Raphaël Cueto-Dominguez

Reception

Tél. : 01 80 28 54 00

raphael.cueto-dominguez@uvsq.fr

 

Jessica Alcher

Financial Administrator/ Manager

Tel.: + 33 (1) 80 28 55 09

Administration

Financial Service
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jessica.alcher@uvsq.fr

Gaëlle Bourreau

Financial Administrator

Tel.: +33 (1) 39 25 51 56

gaelle.bourreau@uvsq.fr

Contact finance department

finances.ovsq@uvsq.fr

 

Marianne Bertherat

Communications Officer

Tel.: +33 (1) 80 28 54 84

marianne.bertherat@uvsq.fr

Luisa Purificacao

Educational Engineer

Tel.: +33 (1) 80 28 55 10

luisa.purificacao@uvsq.fr

 

Mauny Sahraoui

Education Administrator/ Manager

Tel.: +33 (1) 39 25 51 30

mauny.sahraoui@uvsq.fr

Nathalie Larmet

Administrative Assistant

Tel.: +33 (1) 39 25 53 78

nathalie.larmet@uvsq.fr

Cécile Boisgontier

Administrative Assistant

Tel.: +33 (1) 39 25 56 54

Communication and Educational Strategy

Educational Services
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cecile.boisgontier@uvsq.fr

Sylvie Fauveau

Administrative Assistant

Tel.: +33 (1) 39 25 50 09

sylvie.fauveau@uvsq.fr

To contact the department of education administration

scolarite.ovsq@uvsq.fr

 

Sébastien Leroy

Head of security

Tel.: +33 (1) 80 28 54 98

Mobile: +33 (6) 77 37 37 64

sebastien.leroy@uvsq.fr

Joël Milot

Security/Maintenance

Tel.: +33 (1) 80 28 54 97

Mobile: +33 (6) 48 20 77 87

joel.milot@uvsq.fr

Pierre Maso

Head of PIT

Tel.: +33 (1) 80 28 51 77

pierre.maso@uvsq.fr

Angèle Minet

Test engineer

Tél. : 01 80 28 51 63

angele.minet@uvsq.fr

Technical Services and Logistics

Platform for Integration and Testing (PIT)
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Sébastien Ancelin

Assistant test engineer

Tél. : 01 80 28 51 38

sebastien.ancelin@uvsq.fr

 

Nicolas Caignard

Test Engineer

Tél. : 01 80 28 51 76

nicolas.caignard@uvsq.fr

Sébastien Durand

Engineer technical

Tél. : 01 80 28 51 03

sebastien.durand@uvsq.fr
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